
 

Expected VCTS Entry List for Jerry Herndon Memorial Race Presented by Jason 
Dietsch Trailer Sales 

53rd Winchester 400 Presented by Vores Welding and Steel 
October 11, 2024 

Car # 

0 

07 

4 

5 

6 

9 

9a 

9r 

9t 

10 

17 

18 

24t 

27 

28 

29 

31 

39 

44 

50 

51 

56 

59 

67 

71 

71s 

85 

89 

93 

95 

107 

192 

 

 

Driver 

Tom Gossar 

Steve Vore 

Joe Jennings 

Brett Smith 

Chris Jennings 

Will Jennings 

Aaron Tatman 

Cody Riley 

Nicholas Meade 

Jake Albright 

Jeremy Hargis 

Axel Sullivan 

Aaron Teegarden 

Dan Irvine 

Bo Hoelscher 

Ron Sagers 

JR Vester 

Kyle Frame 

Bubba Kincaid 

Brandon Barcus 

Keith Watson 

Sean Frederick 

Don Bigelow 

Rob Rehm 

Trent Gossar 

Derek Simon 

Phil Iliff 

Danny Keyser 

Tim Cassidy 

David Yoder 

Jeff Vore 

Karter Stark 

 

 

Hometown 

Markelville, IN 

Ft Recovery, OH 

Richmond, IN 

Richmond, IN 

Richmond, IN 

Richmond, IN 

Lafayette, IN 

Middletown, IN 

Kettering, OH 

Tippecanoe, IN 

Anderson, IN 

Centerville, IN 

New Weston, OH 

Valparaiso, IN 

Riverside, OH 

Liberty Twp., OH 

Muncie, IN 

Charlotte, NC 

Hartsville, TN 

Rome City, IN 

Salt Rock, WV 

Greenbrier, TN 

Whitewater, WI 

Indianapolis, IN 

Markleville, IN 

Decatur, IN 

Portland, IN 

Salt Rock, WV 

Barboursville, WV 

Kenton, OH 

Ridgeville, IN 

Marshall, WI 

 

 

Sponsor 

Gossar Towing 

Vore’s Welding & Steel 

D&J Sales 

D&J Sales 

D&J Sales 

D&J Sales 

Happy Campers 

Pavement Solutions Inc 

BJ’s Body Shop 

TBG Tuned 

Johnson Family Plumbing 

D&J Sales 

Vore’s Welding & Steel 

Irvine Motorsports 

BJ’s Body Shop 

Tide Cleaners 

Tom Cherry Muffler 

Hypercars 

Route 4 You Haul 

Shepherd’s Family Auto Grp 

Watson Auto Body 

Total FWD Performance 

Storck Farms 

BPG Inspection Services 

Gossar Towing 

Indiana Trailer Sales 

Vore’s Welding & Steel 

Freedom Used Autos 

Freedom Used Autos 

David Yoder Construction LLC 

Vore’s Welding & Steel 

Glass Works 

 


